

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4814 OF 2009

C.S.T.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SOJITZ CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. M. Tatia, Adv.  
  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Muthuvenkataraman, Adv.  
Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.  
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned ASG prays for time to file rejoinder  
affidavit. Let him do so within four weeks. List  
thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)  
Court Master