

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4814 OF 2009

C.S.T.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SOJITZ CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ld. ASG
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amay Nargalkar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Muthu Venkatraman, Adv.
Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.
Mr. Jaiman Adrews, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master