

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4814/2009

C.S.T. DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOJITZ CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3680-3681/2012 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 11400-11401/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No.164624/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.164625/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.165113/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thackur, Adv.

Ms. Anishka Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment. However, our attention has been drawn to instructions 276/8/2009-CX, 8A dated 26th September, 2011 issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), Central Board of Excise & Customs, New Delhi which refers to judgment of Bombay High Court and orders passed by this Court dismissing the special leave petitions preferred by the revenue. It is stated that in all matters, the technical drawings etc. were procured from non-residents. At the request of the learned counsel for the revenue who wants some time to obtain instructions, relist on 28th July, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR